Single valve
Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve pneumatic valve
4F**0EX Series
● Pressure and explosion proof construction ExdIIBT4 (group IIB/temperature class T4)
● Japan certified test model qualification No.: No. TC20523
● Korea certified test model qualification No. 15-AV4BO-0389
● 台湾認証型式検定合格番号　工電（2015）第00216號
● Cylinder bore size:  φ63 to φ250

[Example of model No.]
● Pneumatic explosion-proof 5-port valve
How to order
Model No.A
Port sizeC
D
E
B
1 EX G0 AC100V084F3 P10 Model No.
4F
3
4F
4
4F
5
4F
6
4F
7
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rp1/4 (for 4F3), Rc1/4 ● ●
10 Rp3/8 (for 4F3), Rc3/8 ● ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ●
Applicable cable O.D.
9 φ7.5 to φ9.5 ● ● ● ● ●
10 φ9.5 to φ10.5 ● ● ● ● ●
11 φ10.5 to φ11.5 ● ● ● ● ●
13 φ11.5 to φ13.5 ● ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank No option ● ● ● ● ●
P Installation feet L type bracket (for 4F3 2-position single)
Installation feet U type bracket (for 4F4 to 7) ● ● ● ● ●
P1 Installation feet U bracket (for 2/3-position double solenoid) ●
H With check valve (applicable: 3-position all ports closed) ● ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (for 3-port valve) ● ● ● ● ●
R Position change of manual override ●
NC 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C1:A, E1:R1 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
NO 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C2:B, E2:R2 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
DC24V 24 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
DC12V 12 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
AC110V 110 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC220V 220 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
* Other custom order products
[AC voltage]
12 V, 24 V, 48 V ● ● ● ● ●
115 V, 120 V, 125 V ● ● ● ● ●
127 V, 210 V, 230 V ● ● ● ● ●
240 V, 250 V, 380 V ● ● ● ● ●
[DC voltage]
45 V, 48 V, 80 V ● ● ● ● ●
100 V, 110 V, 125 V ● ● ● ● ●
A
B

*1 (Actuator assembly model No.)
4F3 0EX-G D - F
Select from How to order on page 1660.
No. Part name Material
No./part name
Model No.
3 6 9 3 6 9
Repair parts kit Sealant Assy Piston Assy (A) (L) Piston Assy (B) (S)
1 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting 4F310EX 4F310-K
4F9-106
4F9-104
4F9-103
2 Spool Aluminum alloy 4F320EX 4F320-K -
3 Sealant assembly - 4F330EX
4F330-K 4F9-114
-
4 Cylinder (A) (large) Aluminum alloy 4F340EX -
5 O-ring Nitrile rubber 4F350EX -
6 Piston assembly (A) (large) -
7 Actuator assembly *1
8 Cap Aluminum alloy die-casting
9 Piston assembly (B) (small) -
10 Cylinder (B) (small) Aluminum alloy
11 Gasket Nitrile rubber
12 Body block Aluminum alloy die-casting
13 Spring Piano wire
14 Spring seat Stainless steel
4F3*0EX Series
Single valve; body piping
Main parts list Repair parts list
4F330EX/4F340EX/4F350EX
● 3-position
All ports closed
A/B/R connection
P/A/B connection
4F320EX
● 2-position double
4F310EX
● 2-position single
Internal structure and parts list
1
3
54321 76
11
10
9
8
14 13 12
7654321
76542 31
4GA/B
M4GA/B

EX04F3 1
● Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (4F3)
How to order
AC100V
N
EX G0 AC100V4F3 LC9
10
10
10 N
Exhaust method
Option
Model No.
Solenoid position
● Manifold
● Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (4F4 to 7)
Model No.
4F
3
4F
4
4F
5
4F
6
4F
7
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
8 Mix manifold (when there are multiple solenoid positions) ● ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rp1/4 (for M4F3), Rc1/4 ● ●
10 Rp3/8 (for M4F3), Rc3/8 ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ●
20 Rc3/4 ●
Applicable cable O.D.
9 φ7.5 to φ9.5 ● ● ● ● ●
10 φ9.5 to φ10.5 ● ● ● ● ●
11 φ10.5 to φ11.5 ● ● ● ● ●
13 φ11.5 to φ13.5 ● ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank No option ● ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (for 3-port valve) ● ● ● ● ●
R Position change of manual override ●
NC 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C1:A, E1:R1 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
NO 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C2:B, E2:R2 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
Station No.
2 2
● ● ● ● ●to to
10 10 stations
Exhaust method
C Common exhaust ● ● ● ● ●
I Individual exhaust ●
Installation feet
L L type bracket (dedicated for single) ●
U U type bracket ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
DC24V 24 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
DC12V 12 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
AC110V 110 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC220V 220 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
* Other custom order products
[AC voltage]
12 V,24 V,48 V ● ● ● ● ●
115 V,120 V,125 V ● ● ● ● ●

Example: S1 = 1, 6 (1st, 6th stations are 2-position single)
(1)   List the quantity for each function (solenoid position) at the end of
How to order. The functions and codes are as shown below.
How to fill in form for ordering a mix manifold
List the quantity
01112
MPS5S4S3S2S1
2
Model No.
MP-KIT
How to order masking plate kit
Model No.
M4F3
M4F4
M4F5
M4F6
M4F7
Port size
Code Content Model No.
08 Rc1/4
M4F3
10 Rc3/8
Blank Rc1/4 M4F4
Blank Rc3/8 M4F5
D15 Rc1/2 M4F6
E20 Rc3/4 M4F7
Code Function (solenoid position)
S1 2-position single
S2 2-position double
S3 3-position all ports closed
S4 3-position A/B/R connection
S5 3-position P/A/B connection
MP Masking plate
A B
B
A